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Honorable Jacob S. Gertsman, ALJ - JAN 15 2UZ0
Office of Administrative Law BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
Quakerbridge Plaza, Bldg. 9 TRENTON, NJ

3444 Quakerbridge Road
Mercerville, New Jersey 08619

Re: IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER CO. INC. FOR
APPROVAL OF INCREASED TARIFF RATES AND CHARGES FOR WATER AND WASTEWATER
SERVICE, CHANGE IN DEPRECIATION RATES AND OTHER TARIFF MODIFICATIONS
BPU DOCKET NO.: WR17090985
OAL DOCKET NO: PUC 16279-2018S

Dear Judge Gertsman:

This letter is to advise Your Honor that on January 10, 2020, the Division of Rate
Counsel served to the Service List for the second time an electronic copy of Rate Counsel’s
summation brief in the above-referenced matter. At this point, we believe that all parties have
received a copy of Rate Counsel’s summation brief.

Respectfully submitted,

STEFANIE A. BRAND, DIRECTOR

W DIVISION OF RATE COUNSEL
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/J . %MAJ}LO@// By: e
Christine M. Juarez, Esf
Assistant Deputy Rate Counsel

c: OAL Service List (Via electronic mail and Regular Mail)
BPU Service List (Via electronic mail only)
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Stefanie A. Brand, Director
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.0. Box 003

Trenton, NJ (08625

sbrand@rpa.nt.gov

Brian Lipman, Esquire
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 00%

Trenton, NJ 08625
blipman@rpa.ni.gov

Debra F. Robinson, Esquire
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.0O. Box 003
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drobinson@rpa.nj.gov

Susan McClure, Esquire
Division of Rate Counsel
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Trenton, NJ 08625
smcclure@rpa.nj.gov.

Christine Juarez, Esquire
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625

cjuarez(@rpa.nj.gov

Marylin Silva, Legal Assistant
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
Msilva@rpa.nj.gov

In the Matter of the Petition of
New Jersey American Water Co.
Inc. for Approval of Increased -
Tariff Rates and Charges for
Water and Wastewater Service,
Change in Deprecation Rates and
Other Tariff Modifications

Michael Kammer, Director

44 South Clinton Ave. — Suite 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350

Mike kammer@bpu.nj.gov

Dr. Benjamin Witherell, Chief
Economist
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue

" P.0.Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625
b.witherell@bpu.ni.gov

Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue
P.O.Box 350 '
Trenton, NJ 08625

Aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov

Justin Cederberg

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625

Justin.cederberg@bpu.nj.gov

Jackie O’Grady

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625
Jackie.Ogradv@bpu.rij.gov

Ira G. Megdal, Esquire

Cozen O’Connor

457 Haddonfield Road

Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08002
igmegdal@cozen.com
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Meagan Lupo

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave.

P.O. Box 350

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350

Megan lupo@bpu.gov

Dr. Son-Lin Lai

Office of the Economist
44 South Clinton Avenue
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625

Son.Lai@bpu.nj.gov

Maria Zazzera

Bureau of Case Management
44 South Clinton Avenue
P.0O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625
Maria.zazzera@bpu.nj.com

e-mail only

Kyle Felton
Kyle.Felton@bpu.nj.gov

e-mail only

Magdy Mekhaeil
Magdy.Mekhaeil@bpu.nj.gov

Howard J. Woods, Jr., P.E.
Howard J. Woods, Jr.

& Associates LLC

49 Overhill Road

‘East Brunswick, NJ 08816

howard@howardwoods.com
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Alex Moreau, DAG

Division of Law & Public Safety
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex

25 Market Street P. O. Box 112
Trenton, NJ 086225
Alex.moreau@law.njoag.gov

John Tomac, Director of Rates &
Regulations

New Jersey American Water
1025 Laure] Oak Road
Voorhees, NJ 08043
John.tomac(@amwater.com

Bruce W. Miller, Esquire
Cullen and Dykman, LLP
One Front Plaza

Newark, NJ 07102

Bmiller@cullenilp.com

Jay L. Kooper, Vice President,
General Counsel & Secretary
Middlesex Water Company

485C Route One South, Suite 440
Iselin, NJ 08830
jkooper@middlesexwater.com

Paul Youchak, DAG

Division of Law & Public Safety .
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex

25 Market Street P. O. Box 112
Trenton, NJ 086225
Paul.vouchak@law.njcag.gov

Debbie Albrecht .
New Jersey American Water
1 Water Street

Camden, NJ 08102

Debbie.albrecht@amwater.com

Sarmila Saha

Cullen and Dykman, LLP
80 State Street, Suite 900
Albany, New York 12207

ssaha@cullenllp.com

James H. Laskey, Esquire

- Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus

400 Crossing Boulevard, 8™ Floor
Bridgewater, NJ 08807
ilaskey@norris-law.com

Christine Soares, Esquire
New Jersey American Water
1 Water Street

Camden, NJ 08102

Christine.soares@amwater.com

Gregory G. Nickson
Cullen and Dykman, LLP
80 State Street, Suite 900
Albany, New York 12207
gnickson@cullenllp.com

Robert J. Henkes

Henkes Consulting

7 Sunset Road

0Old Greenwich, CT 06870

rhenkes@optonline. net
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Bureau of Case Management
Board of Public Utilities

P. 0. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Donna.thomas@bpu.nj.gov

Jay L. Kooper

Vice President, General Counsel &
Secretary

Middlesex Water Company

485C Route One South, Suite 440
Iselin, NJ 08830
ikooper(@middlesexwater.com

Bruce W. Miller, Esquire
Cullen and Dykman, LLP
One Front Plaza

Newark, NJ 07102

Bmiller@cullenllp.com

In the Matter of the Petition of
New Jersey American Water Co.
Inc. for Approval of Increased
Tariff Rates and Charges for
Water and Wastewater Service, .
Change in Deprecation Rates and
Other Tariff Modifications

Paul Youchak, DAG .
Division of Law & Public Safety
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex

25 Market Street P. O. Box 112
Trenton, NJ 086225

Paul.youchk(@law.njoag.gov

James H. Laskey, Esq.

Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus, P.A.

400 Crossing Blvd. 8" Floor
P. O. Box 5933
Bridgewater, NJ 0887-5933
ilaskey@norris-law.com
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Christine Juarez, Esquire
Division of Rate Counsel
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P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
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Susan McClure, Esquire
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
smelure@rpa.ni.go



